ispLSI® 1024 Device Datasheet
June 2010
All Devices Discontinued!
Product Change Notification (PCN) #09-10 has been issued to discontinue all devices in
this data sheet.
The original datasheet pages have not been modified and do not reflect those changes.
Please refer to the table below for reference PCN and current product status.
Product Line Ordering Part Number Product Status Reference PCN

ispLSI 1024/883
Top View
0123-24-isp/JLCC
1. Pins have dual function capability.
ALL D
EVIC
ES
DISCONTIN
UED
Specifications ispLSI 1024
13
Part Number Description
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
COMMERCIAL
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1024-60LJI 68-Pin PLCC
INDUSTRIAL
Family
ispLSI
80 15 ispLSI 1024-80LT 100-Pin TQFP
60 20
60 20
ispLSI 1024-60LJ
ispLSI 1024-60LT
68-Pin PLCC
100-Pin TQFP
ispLSI
Family
Table 2-0041A-24-isp
MILITARY/883
90 12 ispLSI 1024-90LJ 68-Pin PLCC
90 12
80 15
ispLSI 1024-90LT
ispLSI 1024-80LJ
100-Pin TQFP
68-Pin PLCC
Note: Lattice Semiconductor recognizes the trend in military device procurement towards
using SMD compliant devices, as such, ordering by this number is recommended.
tpd (ns)fmax (MHz) Ordering Number Package
60 20 ispLSI 1024-60LH/883 68-Pin JLCCispLSI
Family SMD #
5962-9476101MXC
60 20 ispLSI 1024-60LTI 100-Pin TQFP
Ordering Information
Device Number
Grade
    Blank = Commercial